

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

A Unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society
Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi -110086, INDIA www.maims.ac.in

BA(JMC) Students in News 18 India, Conclave 'Amrit Ratna'

Department of Journalism and Mass Communication students got opportunity to participate in News 18 India, Conclave 'Amrit Ratna' celebrating 75 Years of Independence of India on 2nd August, 2022. Prof. (Dr.) Vinita Gupta (HOD, J&MC) and Dr. Nidhi Chaudhry (Associate professor) along with 21 students of BA (JMC) attended 'Amrit Ratna' News 18 India Conclave, at Hotel Taj Palace, New Delhi. Sh. Mohan Kumar Garg, MATES' Joint General Secretary also attended the event. It was a great experience to listen Eminent Cabinet Ministers such as Sh. Anurag Thakur, Sh. Nitin Gadkari, Jyotiraditya Sindia, Smt. Smriti Irani, Dr. Mahendra Nath Pandey, Dr. Mansukh Mandavia and Stawlwarts of various fields like, Pandit Hari Prasad Chaurasia (Flutist), Dr. Naresh Trehan, P.T. Usha, Pankaj Tripathi, Dr. Sambit Patra. The event concluded with mesmerizing performance by Bollywood singers Salim and Suleman. Meeting news anchors of News 18 India, like Kishore Ajavani, Aman Chopra, Amish Devgan, Prateek Trivedi, and our own alumni Ankita Dubey was another treat for the students. The students got an exposure of live media event and it's shooting.





MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

A Unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society
Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi -110086, INDIA www.maims.ac.in







MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

A Unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution "योग कर्गमु कीशळम्" Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi -110086, INDIA www.maims.ac.in

